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Secretary of the IntersygE@yay .
Commeree Commission RSTATE COMMERCE ¢ OMMISSION

Washington, D.C.

RE: GENERAL AMERICAN TRANSPORTATION
CORPORATION EQUIPMENT TRUST
' '~ SERIES 67

(. Gentlemen:

5“ ﬁ}ui Enclosed herew1th are five (5) signed copies of

[ a Supplemental Agreement dated as of December 2, 1980,
oo deleting a portion of the railroad cars covered by a Trust
}“” J7’ Agreement, together with our check for $10.00 to cover the

filing and recordation fees.

Said Agreement was recorded in the office of the
Secretary of . the Interstate Commerce Commission on
November 25, 1970, under Recordation No. 5887,

- : PR

The Trust Equipment deleted by the enclosed consists
: of railroad cars described in the aforementioned documents
‘ {primarily railroad cars of various AAR, DOT and ICC classifica-
tions) and the road numbers of such cars are listed in said
doguments

The names and addresses of the parties referred to
in said Bill of Sale are:

Citibank, N.A.

5 Hanover Square 3
New York, New York 10043 e
;;,,‘,ﬂ:.,::l
General American Transportation Corporatios:
I :‘”'

120 South Riverside Plaza e
Chicago, Illinois 60606 T
Attention: Mr. L.J. Kaye, Controller-GATC %y

"
q""'} 'il el
il

Verv truly yours,
Y 5 ’ ’ o Y A‘

U,ﬁ Y. \::j’ ‘/ ‘4 & {;1. y
JQ Kaye (/
CONTROLLER GATC

LJK/meb
Encl.



Pnterstate Commeree Commission
ashington, B.E. 20423 - 12/29/80

X ' xﬁ [N
OFFICE OF THE BECRETAR"I’ L e

General American Tﬁausp; Corp.

120 South Riverside Plaza
Chicago, Illinois 60606 = )
Atten: L.J. Kaya,ﬂuntrolleruﬂﬂrc S L -

Dear

Bir:

The enclosed documént (s) was recorded pursuant to the provi-

sions of Section 11303 of the Interstate Commerce Act,49 U.S.C.

11303, on éf 4 , and assigned re-
_ 12/29/80 9:25am
recordation number (s) .
5887-G
Sincerely yours,
A;;{, w,% -f—f’(?"t-t‘ﬁv /‘/‘”j
Agaéha L. Mergenov1ch
Secretary
Enclosure (s)
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GENERAL AMERICAN TRANSPORTATION CORPORATION

EQUIPMENT TRUST, SERIES 67 .- -
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DEC 29 1980 -© 5 AM
INTERSTATE COMMERCE COMMISSION

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT DATED AS OF December 2, 1980

TO EQUIPMENT TRUST AGREEMENT DATED AS OF December 1, 1970

BY AND BETWEEN

CITIBANK, N.A. + TRUSTEE

AND

GATX CORPORATION

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS GENERAL AMERICAN TRANSPORTATION CORPORATION)



Supplemental Agreement dated as of _December 2 ‘

1980 1y and between _ Citibank, N.A., ' .

a hational banking association , as Trustee, and GATX Corporation,
a New York corporation formerly known as General American

Transportation Corporation.

WHEREAS, the parties hereto entered into an Equipment

Trust Aqreement dated as of December 1 ., 1970 {(the "Agreement")
creating General American Transportation Corporation Equipment
Trust, Series 67 , which Agreement was filed and recorded with

the Interstate Commerce Commission pﬁrsuant to Section 20c of

the Interstate Commerce Act on _November 25 ., _1970 .

Recordation No. 5887 : and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto wish to amend Schedule A

to the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree that Schedule A
to the Agreement is hereby amended by:

(a) deleting therefrom the units of Trust Equipment
described in Schedule I attached hereto, and

(b) substituting therefor the units of Equipment

described in Schedule 1II attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHERFOF, the parties hereto have caused

these presents to be signed in their respective corporate



names and their respective corporate seals to be hereunto

affixed, duly attested, as of Decembher 2 . 1980 -
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( _SCATIBANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE
By:
ATTEST:
A,
A IL d .
f‘Téw Y
L/ 4W
[V
GATX CORPORATION
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS GENEBAL AMERICAN
- TRANSPORTATION CORP@ 3 )% //’
--------------------- " || ”T»
- By: L7
ATTEST:
o N . o w.._..y.« '\.\\. u‘\"‘t\ / v
.“I.h.h."'“,"-z:: / Jl‘“"k.n"'n \ .\ ).
Ko M N senree
Ass stant Secretér (}



STATE OF )
) ss.:
COUNTY OF ) :
w ‘“‘v \‘-} 7 o
Oon this m& day of L P eenwtre, , /58D, before me
personally appeared _ -/ xﬁymwvr““ , to me personally
‘known, who. belng by me duly sworn, says that he is SEuw 0L
‘,»Atw" g -1»#::: "/L (-»}JM " of war Y f[ﬁ“"?""’"/b"w“x . 4_‘:,) ,ov? ,

that one of the seals affixed to the foregoing instrument is the
corporate seal of said CLrrog st -, that said instrument was
signed and sealed on behalf of said (77&min__° by authority
of its Board of Directors and he acknowledged that the execution

of the. fﬁreq01ng instrument was the free act and deed of said
ﬁii?ﬂ S A

y%n/ l(ﬁ&-u@y/a@? J&Lybﬁb

Notar¢7Public .

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss8.:
COUNTY OF C 0 O K )

On this _2nd day of December . 1980 , before me
personally appeared HENRY J, NORD , to me personally
known, who, being by me duly sworn, says that he is SENIOR
VICE PRESIDENT of GATX CORPORATION, that one of the seals

affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of
said corporation, that said instrument was signed and sealed
on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of

Directors and he acknowledged that the execution ofxth¢|fqrggoing
instrument was the free act and deed of said corporation.

~ - - -~
-~ -~

/JI@'WML{” s W.’i LA ”m, it

Notary Public .
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Car
Car
Car
Car
Car
Car
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Car
Cars
Car
Car
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SCHEDULE 1

GENERAL AMERICAN TRANSPORTATION CORPORATION
EQUIPMENT TRUST - SERIES 67

CARS TO BE REMOVED

SSIF

DOT
DOT
DOT
DOT
DpoT
DoT
DOT
DOT
bOT
DOT
POT
poT
DOT
bOT
DOT
DOT
DOT
DOT

DOT

165A500-wW

111A100-W-1

111A100-W-1
111A100-W-1
111A100-w-1
111A100-W-1
111A100-%-1
111A100-W-1
111A100-W-1
111A100-W-1
111A100-W-1
111A100-W-1

111A100-wW-1

1T1A100-W-1

111A100-W-1
111A100-W-1
111A100-K-1
111A100-W-1

111A100-W-2

CAPACITY

_IN GALLONS

37,200
8,000
8,000
8,000

12,500

12,500

12,500

12,500

12,500

15,000

16,000

16,000

20,000

20,000

20,000

20,000

26,000

26,000

7,000

INITIALED AND CAR NUMBERS

——

GATX

GATX

GATX

GATX

GATX

GATX

GATX

GATX

“GATX

GATX

GATX

GATX

GATX

GATX

GATX

GATX

GATX

GATX

GATX

81663.
25100.
93799.
94221,
19573.
19587.
19590.
93523.
93910,
57458,
25562.
74384 .
3963.

13334,
93608,
93677.
13397.

94317.

37837.

93912, 93917.

93627, 93628.

pey

YEAR
ACQUIRED

6-1969
2-1970
7-1969
8-1969
8-1969
9-1969
10-1969
6-1969
8-1969
2-1970
3-1970
6-1970
12-1969
6-1970
- 6-1969
muwmmo

4-1970,

10-1969  10-1969

YEAR
) INTO
COST EACH  VALUE EACH _TOTAL VALUE SERVICE
$54,519.00 $76,005.00 § 76,005.00 6-1969
16,792.00 23,032.00 23,032.00 2-1970
14,694.00 20,484.00 20,484.00 7-1969
14,919.00 20,798.00 20,798.00 8-1969
17,794.00 24,806.00 24,806.00 8-1969
17,794.00 24,806.00 24,806.00 9-1969
17,794.00 24,806.00 24,806.00 10-1969
16,679.00 Mu.wmu.oo 23,251.00 6-1969
17,249.00 24,046.00 72,138.00 8-1969
17,999.00 24,687.00 24,687.00 2-1970
20,165.00 27,658.00 - 27,658.00 3-1970
20,144.00 27,629.00 - wq.mmo.oo 6-1970
14,943.00 21,808.00 - 21,808.00 12-1969
16,791.00 23,030.00 Nudowo.oc 6-1970
14.136.00  19,706.00  59,118.00 6-1969
15,205.00 21,197.00 21,197.00 ,m-Hmoc
18,751.00 25,719.00 Nmuﬂuw.om. 4-1970
16,660.00 23,225.00 23,225.00
15,497.00 11,033.00 11,033.00 5-1957

5-1957

“



SCHEDULE I
GENERAL AMERICAN TRANSPORTATION CORPORATION
EQUIPMENT TRUST - SERIES 67
CARS TO BE REMOVED

CAPACITY
QUANTLTY CLASSIFICATION IN GALLONS INITIALED AND CAR NUMBERS
1 Tank Car DOT 111A100-W-2 . 11,000 GATX 72554.
1 Tank Car DOT 111A60-W-1 10,000 GATX 96634.
1 Tank Car DOT 111A60-W-1 10,000 GATX 40579,
.eﬁ; Car DOT 111A60-W-1 16,000 GATX 94057.
1 Tank Car DOT 111A60-W-1 16,000 GATX 94091.
1 Tank Car DOT 111A60-W-1 20,000 GATX 50249,
1 Tank Car DOT 111A60-W-1 22,000 GATX 73379.
1 Tank Car DOT 111A60-W-1 22,000 CATX 94535.
1 Tank Car DOT 112A340-W 26,100 GATX 25628.
1 Tank Car DOT 112A340-W 33,500 GATX 19027.
1 Airslide Car L0 2,600 nwumﬁ. GACX anumwm . .
. Airslide Car LO 2,600 Cu.Ft.  GACX »m\ﬁm.
Airslide Car LO 2,600 Cu.Fr. PC 878867,
Dry-Flo Cars LO mrmao Cu.Ft.  GACX moumm. moumm, mpwmu.
Dry-Flo Car L0 5,200 Cu.Ft.  GACX m@wwc. w

ls 1 o w -

YEAR
INTO
COST EACH  VALUE EACH _TOTAL VALUE  SERVICE
$12,755.00 § 9,512.00 $§ 9,512.00 2-1958
11,876.00 Hm.mmm.oo‘ . 16,556.00 11-1969
11,468.00  15,729.00 15,729.00 4-1970
20,068.00  27,976.00 27,976.00 7-1969
20,068.00  27,976.00 27,976.00 9-1969
16,818.00  23,067.00 23,067.00 1-1970
19,853.00 ° 27,230.00 27,230.00 3-1970
18,360.00  25,595.00 25,595,00 6-1969
17,770.00  25,934.00 25,934.00 12-1969
18,342.00  25,570.00 25,570.,00 10-1969
13,120.00  19,266.00 19,266.00 2-1970
13,120.00  19,266.00 19,266.00 6-1970
10,086.00  10,235.00 10,235.00 3-1959
17,745.00  26,733.00 80,199.00 9-1969
18,570.00  27,269.00 27,269.00 1-1970

$956,610.00

YEAR
ACQUIRED

2-1958
11-1969
4-1970
7-1969
9-1969
1-1970
3-1970
6-1969
12-1969
10-1969
2-1970
6-1970
3-1959
9-1969

1-1970



SCHEDULE II1
GENERAL AMERICAN TRANSPORTATICN CORPORATION
EQUIPMENT TRUST - SERIES 67
CARS TO BE SUBSTITUTED

YEAR
- , , INTO YEAR
MANTITY CLASSIFICATION CAPACLTY INITIALED AND CAR NUMBERS COST _EACH VALUE EACH _TOTAL VALUE SERVICE_ ACQUIRED
17 Airslide Cars L0 2,600 Cu.Ft. CR 878777, 878779-878781,
878784-878790, 878793~
878795, 878799-878801. - $10,687.00 $11,358.00 $193,086.00 9-1960  9-1960
28 Airslide Cars LO 2,600 Cu.Ft. CR 878802-878808, 878810,
878811, 878813-878816,
) 878818, 878821-878826,
878828, 878831, 878832,
878837-878840, 878842. 10,498.00 11,157.00  312,396.00 7-1960  7-1960
25 Airslide Cars L0 2,600 Cu.Ft. GACX 44162-44171, 44173,
44175-44188. - 10, 258.00 10,902.00  272,550.00 6-1960  6-1960
; £ E \ K
12 Airslide Cars L0 2,600 Cu.Ft. GACX 44573, 44574, 44576-
44580, 44583-44586,
44591, [ 7 10,228.00 10,870.00  130,440.00 8-1960  8-1960
4 Airslide Cars Lo 2,600 Cu.Ft. GACX 44646-44649. . 11,326.00 12,037.00 48,148.00 8-1960  8-1960
86 : , 1 $956,620.00

5



